1 21.10.16 en / 784
•  According to EN 60 255-1
•  Detection of underload (cos ϕ)
•  Without auxiliary supply
•  Current up to 8 A
 Motors up to 5 A nominal current can be connected directly
•  Higher currents via current transformer
•  SL 9065CT with integrated current transformer for currents up to 100 A

   energized or de-energized on trip,
   selection via switch on the front
Ordering example for variants
IK 9065 .11 /_ _ _ 3 AC 400 V 0.4 ... 8 A 1 ... 100 s
     Operate delay
     Current range
     Nominal voltage
     Variant, if required
     Contacts
     Type
IK 9065.11   3 AC 400 V   0.4 ... 8 A   1 ... 100 s
Article number: 0055534
• Output: 1 changeover contact
• De-energized on trip:
• Nominal voltage U
N
: 3 AC 400 V
• Current range: 0.4 ... 8 A
• Operate delay: 1 ... 100 s
• Width: 17.5 mm
SK 9065.11   3 AC 400 V   0.4 ... 8 A   1 ... 100 s
Article number: 0055816
• Output: 1 changeover contact
• De-energized on trip
• Nominal voltage U
N
: 3 AC 400 V
• Current range: 0.4 ... 8 A
• Operate delay: 1 ... 100 s
• Width: 17.5 mm
SL 9065.11CT/100   3 AC 400 V   5 ... 100 A   1 ... 100 s
Article number: 0059410
• Output: 1 changeover contact
• Nominal voltage U
N
: 3 AC 400 V
• Current range: 5 ... 100 A
• Operate delay: 1 ... 100 s
• programmable for: manual reset with built in or external push
 button, energized or de-energized on trip, selection via switch on
 the front
• Width: 35 mm
Vibration and
shock resistance: Category 1, Class B IEC/EN 61 373
Ambient temperature: T1, T2 compliant
 T3 and TX with operational limitations
Protective coating of the PCB: No
Technical DataTechnical Data
Classification to DIN EN 50155 for IK 9065 and SK 9065
Standard Types
Variants
Wire fixing: Flat terminals with self-lifting
 clamping piece IEC/EN 60 999-1
Fixing torque: 0,8 Nm
Mounting: DIN rail mounting (IEC/EN 60715) or
 screw mounting M4, 90 mm hole pattern,
 with additional clip available as accessory
Weight:
IK 9065:   approx 65 g
SK 9065:  approx 84 g
SL 9065CT:  approx. 195 g
Dimensions
Width x height x depth:
IK 9065: 17.5 x 90 x 58 mm
SK 9065: 17.5 x 90 x 98 mm
SL 9065CT:    35 x 90 x 98 mm
ET 4086-0-2: Additional clip for screw mounting
 Article number: 0046578
Accessories
4 21.10.16 en / 784
IK/SK 9065.11/100 with 3-phase load
SL 9065.11CT/100
IK/SK 9065.11 with 3-phase load and external current transformer